Number [S5LE/QTY. DESCRIPTION
p— 1 p—
01-4030 2 4 -20 UNC x 1 Wiz Lock Bolt
01-4038 1 l]3:L3JTXT(2)[\i"|-IEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 7 -
03-2020 2 1/4" Lock Nut
07-8363 2 IDLER PULLEY SPACER
07-9891 2 SHEETMETAL SHIELD
09-2060 1 11/2X 311 GA FRAME PLUG
09-3063 6 7/16" DIA HOLE PLUG
09-5046 2 Nitro Plus Footpad
09-8330 1 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"
12-1026 2 KEEP HANDS AWAY
12-1164 1 WARNING DECAL, MINI WEIGHT

SELECTOR PIN

12-5453 1 BACK PLACARD S5LE (NEW LOGO)
12-5464 1 FRONT PLACARD S5LE (NEW LOGO)
12-5611 1 Standard Nautilus Transfer Decal
17-1260 2 STANDARD 45" GUIDE ROD
19-1015 4 2" Square Duo-Loc
BF601 1 SIDE FRAME
OPT-AW 1 Add On Weight Assembly
OPT-WT-04 1 WEIGHTSTACK ASSEMBLY #04
Shield
Assembly- 1 SHIELD ASSEMBLY
Painted

Date: 02/26/07

Nifro

Number | p Sy DESCRIPTION
Number SEEI;ISFYO DESCRIPTION 06-8285 1 Snap Ring, No Nautilus Number
- 02-9220 1 3/8-16 UNC x 1 Bolt
— 2 [3/8-16 UNC x 1% Boif 01-1548 3 [3/8-16 UNC x % Wiz Lock Bolt
01-1282 1 |% -13UNCx 1% Bolt 02-9250 1 3/8-16 UNC x 2% Bolt
01-1461 5  |% -13UNC x 6% Bolt 03-1055 4 [1/2"Lock Nut
01-1552 3 [3/8-16 UNC x 4 Bolt S— 1 I5/16" Jaen Nut
03-5103 1 3/8" Hex Nut
02-3055 8  |SCREW, SET, %4-28 UNF x % 042095 ; WASHER
02-9250 8 3/8 -16 UNC x 2% Bolt 04-5213 1 3/8" Internal Loc Washer
03-1035 7 3/8" Lock Nut 04-5214 4 2" Internal Loc Washer
031055 7|12 ock ot o | 3 |7 ANGE ARG
025200 1 |WASHER, FLAT, 4" SAE 075916 T Pillow Block Bearing Cover
|o2=52 3 20 3/8" Infernal Loc Washer 07-9917 1 P B Bearing Cover w/ Hole
|oa=521 1 10 [|%"Internal Loc Washer 07-9919 1 COUNTER WEIGHT
055105 5 |:3001D Bushing (1IGUS 08-2056 2 |MOLDED SHAFT SPACER
Replacement) le2-2020 1 11/25Q 11 GA FRAME PLUG
07-9417 4 [SEATBACK PIVOT 09-3062 1 3/8" DIA HOLE PLUG
07-9430 1 |SEAT BACK ADJUSTMENT 09-3098 1 VINYL CAP 1" 1D X 3/4 RED
07-9431 1 |LOWER LINKAGE $B ADJ. 83'282‘2‘ } g"U%LF'?EE'E UPH. ROLLER END CAP|
08-5096 1 |SEAT RACK BUSHING 953000 1 Belf Keeper
09=1004 1 |-500ID X 3" CLOSED END 09-8135 1 |Tknob, Yelow 5/16-18
09-1115 2 |HAND GRIP 7/8 X 81/2 10-2020 1 ?PSR[LNG COMPRESSION .49 OD
09-2040 2 11/2X2 11 GA FRAME PLUG 12-1129 1 LE/LCP MA DECAL
09-2060 1 11/2X311 GA FRAME PLUG 19-1575 2 |BEARING - PILLOW BLOCK 1"
[e=-3055 1 |2X411 GAFRAME PLUG 302120 1 [13/41D BUSHING
” : T DA TOLEFLLG MAS00 1 NITRO PLUS LE MOVEMENT ARM
9805 / MAGO1 1 |ADJUSTABLE PAD MOUNT
09-4077 8 BEARING 1 1/28Q X 3/41D (uPY822 1 LEG ROLLER
09-5030 1 FOOTPAD MOLDED BLACK K631 1 BELT CLAMP
09-5045 2 |NITRO SERIES MOLDED FOOTPAD 07-4091 4 Sgg&'oﬁg%'?,s?&ﬁgﬁﬁ
09-5046 2 Nitro Plus Footpad BRIGHT ZINC
09-9530 2  |GRIPRING .905ID (FOR 7/8" BAR)
|@2-9560 2  |GRIP CAP .905ID (FOR 7/8" BAR)
1060 1 Extension Spring
12-1026 1 KEEP HANDS AWAY
12-1145 1 |SEAT BACK ADJ. DECAL
12-1380 1 |MADEIN USA
|FREm 1 |SEAT ADJUSTMENT RACK
SF659 1 NITRO LE SEAT FRAME
SF660 1 |SEATBACK
UP8237 1 |STD TALL TOP BACK PAD
UP8238 1 LOWER CONTOURED BACK PAD
UPBZ40M@P9537| 1  |SLE SEAT BOTTOM

| Odnavrius

SS5LE

Leg Extension

Parts List


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1725&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1819&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11753&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10210&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1389&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1124&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1473&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10630&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1201&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1595&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12622&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10884&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1421&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1498&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1499&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1125&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10806&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1602&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1169&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1182&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1159&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1856&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1856&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1350&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1053&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1056&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1127&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1123&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10635&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1482&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1855&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1542&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10297&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10427&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1116&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1085&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253-696&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253-695&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS2253-697&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NP1006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10038&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1222&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NP105&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

LKé21
Teflon Grey

a..

24-6035
67" Long

09-1193

19-2520

S N——

19-25
GREY

09—3063\
09-5046+

12-5611

Last Rev Date: 09/25/08

o—09-3063

12-5453 (DECAL)

07-9891

19-1015

12-5611
[~ 121164

12-1026
09-50446

09-3063
g /
01-1 548$

09-2020

09-4092

RED:
Trollies / Machine

. 07-8363
@L/m -4038
09-8330 07-9891

12-5464 (DECAL)

PAINTED ITEMS

01-1461
/09-2040
04-5213
/ 502]-9250
I 09-4077
02:9250
uP8238 04-5213
UP9537
UP8442

N 093055
D

09-9560: 02-3055
o,
02-3055.

08—2056/@ L s
07-9919 02-9250 09-2060, - i/(w.]om
03-1055 Long Bake 045213 ‘é/‘/. N
04-5214 J\ \Joon 045213 ‘#&T R ) 12as
\5¥/ ) L g . e
\ @3 b <2 09-1115
07-9916\§h e o 03-1035 << HB4OT
>~ % 10-2020 ‘ 12-1380
= _ '
19-1575 “09 %078 %L I oadiap 045213 ]
05-1225 4 / 3
09-8135
/ 04-5213
- ( @ 03-1035
N O —04-2095 S
01-4091 \
02:9220

19-5960

MA401
= S5LE
Nautilus Nitro Plus
LEG EXTENSION
Parts Diagram


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1380&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NTS1222&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

